supplements, and sanitary diapers purchased, duly prescribed 

medicines, vaccines, and other medical supplements 

purchased from the birth of the child or children until six 

(6) years of age, where the solo parent is unemployed or is 

earning less than Two hundred fifty thousand pesos 
(P250,000.00) annually, subject to adjustment in accordance 
with the provisions on the exempt taxable income under the 

National Internal Revenue Code (NIRC), as amended by R. 

A. No. 10963 or “Tax Reform for Acceleration and Inclusion 

(TRAIN) Law”;

c.Prioritization of solo parents, particularly solo mothers in

[...]

addresses at Block 54, Lot 14, Unit 1-C Duhat Street, 
Brgy. Rizal, Makati City; and/or Lot 29, Block 5, Glen-
brook Phase 3, Brgy. Pasong Camachile II, General Tri-
as City, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as 
of 30 May 2025 amounts to PESOS:TWO MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE AND FIF-
TY-FOUR CENTAVOS (P 2,751,779.54) inclusive of 
interest and actual expenses of foreclosure, the under-
signed Sheriff will sell at public auction on October 07, 
2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon 
at the main entrance of the Government Center Build-
ing located at the Provincial Capitol Compound, Trece

[...]

dence and postal address at 1155 M. Ocampo St., Brgy. 
191 BO. Obrero, Tondo, Manila; and at Block 06 Lot 7, 
Woodcress Phase 4, Lancaster New City, Brgy. Pasong 
Camachile II, General Trias, Cavite, to satisfy the mort-
gage indebtedness as of July 15, 2025 amounts to ONE 
MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND 
SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE PESOS and 
74/100 (P1,402,673.74) inclusive of interest, penalties 
and other charges of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff 
will sell at public auction on October 07, 2025 at 10:00 
o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main en-
trance of the Government Center Building located at the

[...]

caster Residences, Imus, Cavite (status: vacant/unoc-
cupicd); and (2) Block 6 Lot 31 Kensington Phas 28, 
Barangay Bacao I, General Trias, Cavite (status: occu-
pied by the DEBTOR/MORTGAGOR) to satisfy the 
mortgage indebtedness as of 15 May 2025 amounts to 
ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINETY-SIX 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY PESOS 
and 84/100 (Php1,296,240.84) inclusive of interest 
and other charges, attorney's fees and expenses of 
foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public 
auction on October 07, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the 
morning until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the 
Government Center Building located at the Provincial

[...]

Pinagbuhatan, 1602 
Pasig City (status: occupied by a third party); and 
(2) Block 4 Lot 87 Westwood Phase 1, Brgy. Pasong 
Camachile, General Trias, Cavite (status: occupied by 
DEBTOR/MORTGAGOR), to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness as of 30 April 2025 amounts to TWO 
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY PESOS 
AND 11/100 (PHP2,783,170.11) inclusive of inter-
est and other charges, attorney's fees and expenses of 
foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public 
auction on October 07, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the 
morning until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the 
Government Center Building located at the Provincial

[...]

Bancad, Indang, Cavite (currently occupied); and (2) 
Unit 528 5th Floor, Hope Residences, Bldg. A, Gover-
nor's Drive, Brgy. San Agustin, Trece Martires City (cur-
rently occupied by third party), to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness as of June 30, 2025 amounts to THREE
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT PE-
SOS AND 11/100 (Php3,525,258.11) inclusive of interest 
and other charges, attorney's fees and expenses of foreclo-
sure, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on 
October 07, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 
12:00 noon at the main entrance of the Government Cen-